FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Thursday, January 23, 2025

Contact: Jasmine Mines Director of Marketing 434-237-9626 jasmine.mines@the-league.coop



Virginia Credit Union Association Honors Virginia Delegate Alfonso Lopez as 2024 Lawmaker of the Year

RICHMOND, VA – The Virginia Credit Union Association, a subsidiary of The League of Credit Unions, proudly recognizes Delegate Alfonso Lopez (D-3) as the recipient of the 2024 State Lawmaker of the Year Award in Virginia.

"Delegate Lopez's dedication to advancing credit union priorities has been instrumental in creating meaningful progress for our industry and the communities we serve," expressed CeJae Vtipilson, Vice President of Governmental Affairs at The League and the Virginia Credit Union Association. "His leadership on legislation expanding access to financial services and steadfast advocacy for credit unions make him a true ally in the Virginia General Assembly."

A Member of the Virginia House of Delegates since 2012, Delegate Lopez has been a steadfast supporter of credit unions, consistently championing legislative priorities. His role on the Labor and Commerce Committee has been particularly impactful, where he has worked tirelessly to protect and promote the interests of credit unions in the General Assembly. Delegate Lopez's commitment to financial inclusion, local economic development, and fostering a positive legislative environment for credit unions has earned him widespread respect across the Commonwealth. In addition to his work on credit union issues, Lopez has remained a strong advocate for clean energy policies, immigrant protection, and expanding educational opportunities for all Virginians.

"I am honored to be recognized as the 2024 State Lawmaker of the Year by Virginia's credit unions," said Delegate Alfonso Lopez. "Ensuring that credit unions can better serve their members and communities, including holding public deposits, has been a priority for me. I'm proud to continue working with credit unions and the hardworking Virginians they support."

"Delegate Lopez recognizes the importance of access to community financial institutions like credit unions and prioritizes empowering consumers with the financial tools needed to succeed," shared Samantha Beeler, President of The League of Credit Unions & Affiliates. "His leadership on key initiatives, including public deposits legislation, strengthens our ability to serve members and communities across Virginia."

Delegate Lopez remains accessible to Virginia's credit unions, exhibiting an ongoing dedication to serving the state. The League acknowledges and appreciates his steadfast commitment to advancing the mission and vision of credit unions across Virginia.

###

About The Virginia Credit Union Association

The Virginia Credit Union Association, an arm of the League of Credit Unions & Affiliates, represents Virgina's 99 credit unions and a combined total of more than \$261.6 billion in assets and 19.8 million members. VCUA provides advocacy, compliance services, education and training, cooperative initiatives, and communications. For more information, visit <u>www.the-league.coop</u>.

About The League of Credit Unions & Affiliates

The League of Credit Unions & Affiliates provides a platform for advocacy, collaboration, and innovation, representing 386 credit unions across Alabama, Florida, Georgia, and Virginia and their 31.5 million members, as well as \$450.2 billion in assets. The League serves as an advocate through credit union engagement, advocacy impact, Foundation resources, and LEVERAGE products and services. Join us in supporting credit unions by learning more at <u>www.the-league.coop</u>.Follow The League on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Facebook, X</u>, and <u>Instagram</u>.